

Amendment City of Corpus Christi Contracts and Procurement

Date: August 11, 2020

Service Agreement No.: <u>2255 – Stop Loss Insurance</u>

Reference: SA 2255 Amendment No. <u>1</u>

Service Agreement Current Not to Exceed Value: \$2,500,000

The CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS, hereinafter referred to as the City, and stHealth Benefit Solutions, LLC, dba Stealth Partner Group, hereinafter referred to as the Contractor, do hereby make and enter into this amendment (the "Amendment") which, together with the Service Agreement No. 2255 (the "Agreement") and all other duly executed amendments, constitutes the entire agreement between the City and the Contractor.

I.

Section 3. Compensation and Payment of the Agreement is amended, effective through the end date as follows:

Increases the value of the Agreement by an amount not to exceed \$58,000 due to the unanticipated number of employees and their families enrolled in the City's health benefits program, therefore the revised value of this Service Agreement is not to exceed \$2,558,000.

The Contractor and the City agree to and shall abide by all terms and conditions of the original Agreement and any amendments to that Agreement, to the extent they are not in conflict with the terms of this Amendment.

Hory Myre	8/28/2020
Harley Barnes Jr. Patner	Date
stHealth Benefit Sol	utions, LLC, dba Stealth Partner Group
Kim Baker	Date
Director of Contract City of Corpus Chris	

Date

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:

Assistant City Attorney